



# AJANTA SOYA LIMITED

An ISO 22000 : 2005 Certified Company  
Corp. Office : 12th Floor, Bigjo's Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place,  
Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi-110 034  
Tel. : 91-11-42515151 • Fax : 91-11-42515100  
E-mail :- info@ajantasoya.com • care@ajantasoya.com  
Visit us at : www.ajantasoya.com  
CIN - L-15494RJ1992PLC016617

**15<sup>th</sup> August, 2023**

## **Department of Corporate Services**

BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 001

**BSE Scrip Code: 519216**

## **Sub:- Compliance Under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

**Dear Sir/Madam,**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper copies of extract of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 published in the following newspapers on 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2023:

1. Financial Express (Mumbai Edition) (English)
2. Financial Express (Delhi Edition) (English)
3. Jansatta (Hindi)

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

**For Ajanta Soya Limited**

**Kapil** Digitally signed  
by Kapil  
Date: 2023.08.15  
17:04:02 +05'30'

**Kapil**  
**Company Secretary**



**AJANTA SOYA LIMITED**

CIN L15494RJ1992PLC016617

Regd. Office &amp; Works : SP-916, Phase - III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi - 301019, Rajasthan, India

Tel. : 911-6176727, 911-6128880

Corp. Office : 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bigjo's Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi-110034WEBSITE- [www.ajantasoya.com](http://www.ajantasoya.com), Email - [cs@ajantasoya.com](mailto:cs@ajantasoya.com), Phone : 011-42515151; Fax : 011-42515100Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations*	25842.32	27820.47	36175.28	123922.28
2.	Net Profit(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	(201.45)	(2.66)	1508.28	382.37
3.	Net Profit(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(201.45)	(2.66)	1508.28	382.37
4.	Net Profit(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(193.30)	(36.14)	1097.34	223.55
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(193.30)	32.69	1097.34	260.69
6.	Equity Share Capital	1609.66	1609.66	1609.66	1609.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10709.68 (as on 31.03.2022)	10970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic:	(0.24)	(0.04)	1.36	0.28
	Diluted:	(0.24)	(0.04)	1.36	0.28

**Notes:**

\*Total Income from operations consists of "Revenue from Operations and Other Income".

This Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website [www.ajantasoya.com](http://www.ajantasoya.com).The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Previous year periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified/recasted, wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board  
For Ajanta Soya Limited  
Sd/-  
Sushil Goyal  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00125275)

Place: New Delhi

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

**AJANTA SOYA LIMITED**

CIN L15494RJ1992PLC016617

Regd. Office &amp; Works : SP-916, Phase - III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi - 301019, Rajasthan, India

Tel. : 911-6176727, 911-6128880

Corp. Office : 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bigjo's Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi-110034WEBSITE- [www.ajantasoya.com](http://www.ajantasoya.com), Email - [cs@ajantasoya.com](mailto:cs@ajantasoya.com), Phone : 011-42515151; Fax : 011-42515100**Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations*	25842.32	27820.47	36175.28	123922.28
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	(201.45)	(2.66)	1508.28	382.37
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(201.45)	(2.66)	1508.28	382.37
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(193.30)	(36.14)	1097.34	223.55
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(193.30)	32.69	1097.34	260.69
6.	Equity Share Capital	1609.66	1609.66	1609.66	1609.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10709.68 (as on 31.03.2022)	10970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic:	(0.24)	(0.04)	1.36	0.28
	Diluted:	(0.24)	(0.04)	1.36	0.28

**Notes:**

\*Total Income from operations consists of "Revenue from Operations and Other Income".

This Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website [www.ajantasoya.com](http://www.ajantasoya.com).The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Previous year periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified/recasted, wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board  
For Ajanta Soya Limited

Sd/-

Sushil Goyal

Managing Director

(DIN: 00125275)

Place: New Delhi

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

New Delhi

**FINANCIAL EXPRESS**

READ TO LEAD

Tue, 15 August 2023

<https://epaper.financialexpress.com/c/73207662>

**AJANTA SOYA LIMITED**

CIN L15494RJ1992PLC016617

Regd. Office &amp; Works : SP-916, Phase - III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi - 301019, Rajasthan, India

Tel. : 911-6176727, 911-6128880

Corp. Office : 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bigjo's Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi-110034WEBSITE- [www.ajantasoya.com](http://www.ajantasoya.com), Email - [cs@ajantasoya.com](mailto:cs@ajantasoya.com), Phone : 011-42515151; Fax : 011-42515100Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations*	25842.32	27820.47	36175.28	123922.28
2.	Net Profit(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	(201.45)	(2.66)	1508.28	382.37
3.	Net Profit(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(201.45)	(2.66)	1508.28	382.37
4.	Net Profit(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(193.30)	(36.14)	1097.34	223.55
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(193.30)	32.69	1097.34	260.69
6.	Equity Share Capital	1609.66	1609.66	1609.66	1609.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)	10709.68 (as on 31.03.2022)	10970.37 (as on 31.03.2023)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic:	(0.24)	(0.04)	1.36	0.28
	Diluted:	(0.24)	(0.04)	1.36	0.28

**Notes:**

\*Total Income from operations consists of "Revenue from Operations and Other Income".

This Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website [www.ajantasoya.com](http://www.ajantasoya.com)The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Previous year periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified/recasted, wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board  
For Ajanta Soya Limited

Sd/-

Sushil Goyal

Managing Director

(DIN: 00125275)

Place: New Delhi

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023



New Markets Advisory Limited

Regd. Office: Om Metro, Chandrakunj, Plot No. 51, 2nd Floor J.P. Road, Azad Nagar Metro Station, Next to Sony Mony, Andheri (West) Mumbai- 400058

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING ON 30/06/2023

Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (June 30 2023, Mar 31 2023, June 30 2022, Mar 31 2022), Year Ended (June 30 2023, Mar 31 2023). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, etc.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- ABDUL RAHIM KHAN Director DIN:05152917

Place: Mumbai Date: 14.08.2023

BOMBAY WIRE ROPES LIMITED

CIN: L24110MH1961PLC011922 Regd. Office : 401/405, Jolly Bhavan 1, 10, New Marine Lines, Mumbai 400020

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter ended (30.06.2023, 31.03.2023, 30.06.2022, 31.03.2023), Year Ended (30.06.2023, 31.03.2023). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, etc.

The above results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 4th August, 2023. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange on 4th August, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Bombay Wire Ropes Ltd Sd/- Raj Kumar Jhunjhunwala Whole Time Director DIN: 01527573

Place: Mumbai Date: 4th August, 2023

QUANTUM DIGITAL VISION (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L35999MH1980PLC304763 416, HUBTOWN SOLARIS, N S PHADKE ROAD, OPP-TELLI GALLI, ANDHERI EAST , MUMBAI-400069, IN

Extract of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2023.

Table with columns: Sl. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (30th June 2023, 31st March 2023, 30th June 2022, 31st Mar 2023), Year Ended (30.06.2023, 31.03.2023). Rows include Revenue, Expenses, Profit/(Loss) before tax, etc.

1) The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2023. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For QUANTUM DIGITAL VISION (INDIA) LTD. Sd/- SHAKUNTALA PANNA DASSANI Director DIN: 07136389

PLACE: MUMBAI DATE: 14.08.2023

NV PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U70200MH2007PTC167590 Registered Office: Ground/1st Floor, Prim Sagar CHSL, Sahana Enclave, Plot 333/334, 21<sup>st</sup> Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050; Email ID: zaid\_farooq@officeparks.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Standalone (30/06/2023, 30/06/2022, 31/03/2023), Financial year ended (Unaudited, Audited). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, etc.

Note: a) The above audited results along with limited review report are reviewed and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2023. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange for the first quarter ended June 30, 2023 under Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations.

For NV Projects Private Limited Sd/- Neeraj Kumar (Director) DIN: 08332581

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

GOENKA DIAMOND AND JEWELS LIMITED

Registered Office : 401, Panchratna, M.S.B. Ka Rasta, Johari Bazar, Jaipur - 302003, Rajasthan. CIN No. : L36911RJ1990PLC005651

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended June 30, 2023

Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Standalone (Quarter Ended, Year Ended), Consolidated (Quarter Ended, Year Ended). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, etc.

Notes:- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Financial result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

For Goenka Diamond And Jewels Limited Sd/- Sourabh Malpani IRP

Place : Mumbai Date : August 14, 2023

ABC Gas (International) Ltd.

CIN NO. : L27100MH1980PLC022118 Reg. Off: 1, Mahesh Villa, Work, Mumbai-400018, Tel : 24936997/24935508 Fax: 00-91-22-24937758

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (30.06.2023, 31.03.2023, 30.06.2022, 31.03.2023), Year Ended (30.06.2023, 31.03.2023). Rows include Total income from operations, Net profit/(Loss) for the period, etc.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.

For on behalf of the Board of Directors. Sd/- Rohith S. Shorewala Director (DIN-01650221)

Place : Mumbai Date : 14/08/2023

BIRLA CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036156 Registered Office : Industry House, 159, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400020. Tel.: 222-226340, E-mail: info@birlainternational.net

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter ended on (30.06.2023, 31.03.2023, 30.06.2022, 31.03.2023), Year ended (30.06.2023, 31.03.2023). Rows include Revenue from Operations, Total Income, Total Expense, etc.

Note: 1. The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of Board Sd/- Minal Umesh Pote Director DIN: - 07163539

Place: Mumbai Date: August 14, 2023

TRIO MERCANTILE & TRADING LTD.

613/B, MangalAarambh, Near Mc. Donalds, Kora Kendra, Off.S.V. Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400092. Email ID: triomtl@gmail.com Website: www.triomercantile.com

Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter Ended June 30th, 2023

Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended (30.06.2023, 30.06.2022), Year Ended (31.03.2023, 31.03.2022). Rows include Total Income from operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, etc.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Trio Mercantile & Trading Ltd Sd/- (Deepak Mehta) Director DIN : 00046696

Place : Mumbai Date : 14/08/2023



### PUBLIC NOTICE

**"Form No. INC-26"**  
 [Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]  
 Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of Registered Office of the Company from one state to another

BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT, NORTHERN REGION,  
 B-2 WING, 2ND FLOOR, PARYAVARAN BHAVAN, CGO COMPLEX, NEW DELHI - 110003  
 IN THE MATTER OF SUB SECTION (4) OF SECTION 13 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 AND  
 CLAUSE (a) OF SUB RULE (5) OF RULE 30 OF THE COMPANIES (INCORPORATION) RULES, 2014,  
 AND IN THE MATTER OF FYC TECH PRIVATE LIMITED Having its Registered Office At: A-72,  
 Sector 34, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201301

.....Petitioner  
 Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 2nd August, 2023 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "State of Uttar Pradesh" to "State of Rajasthan".  
 Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of objection to the Regional Director, Northern Region at B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003 within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:  
 Registered Office: A-72, Sector 34, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201301

For **FYC TECH PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 CIN U72502UP2020PTC130539  
 Sd/-  
 Praseon Gupta  
 (Director) DIN: 02472388

Place: Noida  
 Date: 03.08.2023

### ANNA INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

CIN : L65910UP1993PLC070612  
 Regd. Office: Shop No. 1 & 3, E-14/6, First Floor, Shanta Tower, Sanjay Place, Agra - 282002

#### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023

(Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	3 months ended (30/06/2023)		Year to Date figures		Previous 3 months ended (31/03/2023)		Previous accounting year ended (31/03/2022)	
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	43.29	43.29	43.29	28.57	112.63	112.63	112.63	112.63
2 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	20.51	20.51	11.3	29.49	29.49	29.49	29.49	29.49
3 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	20.51	20.51	11.3	29.49	29.49	29.49	29.49	29.49
4 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	15.37	15.37	9.37	22.88	22.88	22.88	22.88	22.88
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax & Extra Ordinary Items)	15.37	15.37	9.37	22.88	22.88	22.88	22.88	22.88
6 Equity Share Capital	380.00	380.00	380.00	380.00	380.00	380.00	380.00	380.00
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	576.88	576.88	576.88	576.88	576.88
8 Net Worth	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
9 Earning Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)								
(a) EPS - Basic & Diluted before Extraordinary Items	0.40	0.40	0.25	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60
(b) EPS - Basic & Diluted after Extraordinary Items	0.40	0.40	0.25	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60	0.60

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of  
**Anna Infrastructures Limited**  
 Sd/-  
 (ANIL KUMAR AGARWAL)  
 Whole Time Director

Place : Agra  
 Date : 14<sup>th</sup> August 2023

### POLYCON International Ltd.

Regd. Office: 48-49, Lane no. 2, Gopalbadi, Ajmer Road, JAIPUR (Rajasthan)-302001  
 CIN: L28992RJ1991PLC006265 • Email: polycon@polycon.in • Website: www.polyconitd.com

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023

(Amount Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	607.58	483.02	783.39	2624.70
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-46.70	2.90	-12.30	14.59
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-46.70	2.90	-12.30	14.59
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-46.70	-2.00	-15.56	6.43
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	-46.70	-2.00	-15.56	6.43
6	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	543.55	543.55	543.55	543.55
7	Earning per share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)				
	1. Basic (Rs.)	-0.96	-0.04	-0.32	0.13
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	-0.96	-0.04	-0.32	0.13

NOTES:  
 (A) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.polyconitd.com

Sd/  
**RAJIV BAID**  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN-00212265

Place : Jaipur  
 Date : 14th August, 2023

### Rajasthan Cylinders and Containers Ltd

Regd. Office: SP - 825, Road No. 14, V K I Area, Jaipur - 302013, Ph. 91-141-4031771-2  
 E: info@bajajgroup.in; W: www.bajajgroup.in; CIN No: L28101RJ1980PLC002140

#### Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

(Amt in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	Year
		30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	35.73	382.70	931.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.27)	(143.00)	288.84	(146.80)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.27)	(143.00)	288.84	(146.80)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(46.11)	(147.35)	294.81	30.92
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(45.71)	(145.74)	236.18	(18.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	336.16	336.16	336.16	336.16
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	1246.50
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	(1.37)	(4.38)	8.77	0.92
	2. Diluted:	(1.37)	(4.38)	8.77	0.92

Notes:  
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Un-audited Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.bajajgroup.in).  
 (b) The above Un-audited financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 14, 2023.  
 (c) These Un-audited Standalone Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.  
 (d) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures up to the end of third quarter of previous financial year which were subjected to limited review.

For Rajasthan Cylinders and Containers Ltd  
 Sd/-  
 Avinash Bajoria (Chairman cum Managing Director)  
 DIN: 01402573

Place: Jaipur  
 Date: 14.08.2023

### SHERVANI INDUSTRIAL SYNDICATE LIMITED

Regd. Off : Shervani Nagar, Sulem Sarai, Harwara, Prayagraj - 211015  
 CIN:L45202UP1948PLC001891  
 Tel:- +91-7311128115, Fax:- +91-532-2436928, Website: www.shervaniind.com

#### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	7,254	2,281	116	7,376	2,811	240
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	2,020	364	(69)	2,020	392	(55)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	2,020	364	(69)	2,020	392	24
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	2,020	293	(69)	2,127	2,363	24
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,076	298	(82)	2,183	2,368	11
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	272	272	272	272	272	272
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous financial year	-	6,811	-	-	8,812	-
8.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)						
	Basic:	74.26	10.76	(2.54)	78.20	86.87	0.88
	Diluted:	74.26	10.76	(2.54)	78.20	86.87	0.88

Note: 1. The above results have been reviewed by audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th August, 2023 and is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at www.shervaniind.com and can also be accessed on the Website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

For Shervani Industrial Syndicate Limited  
 Mustafa Rashid Shervani  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 02379954

Place : Prayagraj  
 Date : 14.08.2023

### A F ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN:L18100DL1983PLC016354  
 Regd. Off: 15/18, Basement B Portion, West Patel Nagar, Delhi-110008  
 Corp Off: Plot No. 8, Sector-5, Main Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana-121006  
 Email id: info.afenterprises@gmail.com; Website:www.afenterprisesindia.in

#### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023

(IN TERMS OF REGULATION 47 (1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015)

(Amount in Lakhs.)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	119.11	2,956.17	594.36	119.11	2,971.47	594.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-95.15	49.08	161.07	-95.97	-43.10	128.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-45.15	179.83	291.82	-45.97	87.65	259.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-45.15	103.20	217.96	-45.97	34.05	185.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-45.15	104.29	217.96	-45.97	35.14	185.50
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of '10/-' each)	1,411.36	1,411.36	1,291.36	1,411.36	1,411.36	1,291.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,962.21	553.42	553.42	1,901.52	561.23	561.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of '10/-' each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	-0.32	0.78	1.69	0.33	0.26	1.44
	2. Diluted:	-0.24	0.57	1.69	0.24	0.19	1.44

NOTES:  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.afenterprisesindia.in  
 2) The above result have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.08.2023 and subject to limited review by the statutory auditor as indicated above.

For AF ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Abhishek Singh  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN : 03603706

Date: 14th August, 2023  
 Place: Faridabad

### FRICK INDIA LIMITED

CIN : L74899HR1962PLC002618  
 Registered Office: 21.5 KM, Main Mathura Road, Faridabad, 121003  
 Telephone No. 01292275691-94 Email: fbd@frickmail.com www.frickweb.com

#### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
I	Revenue				
II	Revenue from Operations	10,430.96	12,826.10	6,704.67	36,282.80
III	Other Income	261.85	185.06	140.55	644.20
IV	Total Income (I-III)	10,692.81	13,011.16	6,845.22	36,927.00
V	Expenses				
	Cost of Materials Consumed	7,735.00	8,312.55	5,127.49	25,562.77
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	(757.41)	(88.96)	(671.09)	(1,315.95)
	Employees Benefit Expenses	1,353.95	1,512.96	1,115.59	5,106.44
	Finance Cost	91.25	90.44	28.58	198.51
	Depreciation & Amortisation Expense	51.14	56.63	47.41	215.38
	Other expenses	775.24	1,292.96	718.73	3,303.39
	Total Expenses (IV)	9,249.17	11,176.59	6,366.71	33,070.54
VI	Profit before tax (III-IV)	1,443.64	1,834.57	478.51	3,856.46
VII	Tax Expenses				
	a) Current tax	363.32	591.15	120.43	1,100.00
	b) Deferred tax	(16.44)	(37.78)	(20.30)	(78.20)
	c) Income tax for earlier years	-	(17.55)	-	(17.55)
	Total taxes (VI)	346.88	535.82	100.13	1,004.25
VIII	Profit after tax for the period (V-VI)	1,096.76	1,298.75	378.38	2,852.21
IX	Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes)				
	(A) (i) Items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss:	(7.61)	(19.26)	(3.72)	(30.43)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss:	1.91	4.85	0.94	7.66
	(B) (i) Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss:	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss:	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income (VIII)	(5.70)	(14.41)	(2.78)	(22.77)
X	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII)	1,091.06	1,284.34	375.60	2,829.44
XI	Other Equity				
	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs/ Share)				
	a) Basic EPS - Not annualised	182.80	216.47	63.07	475.40
	b) Diluted EPS - Not annualised	182.80	216.47	63.07	475.40

Notes:  
 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its respective meeting held on 14.08.2023 and a limited review of the same have been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company.  
 2 The Company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacture, supply and execution of Industrial Refrigeration and Air conditioning systems. As the basic nature of these activities is governed by the same set of risks and returns, therefore, has only one reportable segment in according to IND AS 108 'Operating Segments'.  
 3 Kavya Stock Broking Limited (KSBL) was holding equity shares on behalf of the company in demat account worth Rs. 186.82 lakhs (market value as on 31-03-2022) along with bank balance of Rs. 24.76 lakhs deposited by the company, which had been pledged by the KSBL without the knowledge and approval of the company. As per the Circular issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) dated June 20, 2019, brokers cannot pledge client's securities to raise loans / funds for themselves / itself use and brokers are required to segregate client's funds with its own fund as well securities. Accordingly, the company has written emails and letters in the year 2021 and 2022 to National Stock Exchange (NSE) (being Nodal Agency) for return of the securities and refund of deposit amount held in the name of the company from KSBL. Pending receipt of original shares/ claim equal number of shares along with bank balance or amount of Rs.181.10 lakhs (net of amount received of Rs. 30.49 lakhs), accordingly the company has adjusted the amount from investment and the same is shown under other financial assets (current). Further, the company has filed a complaint / claim against KSBL and NSE before SEBI on 21.03.2023 and in the opinion of the management above stated amount is good and fully recoverable.  
 4 The figures for the previous periods/year have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 is the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and reviewed year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.

For and on behalf of Board  
 Frick India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Jasmohan Singh  
 Managing Director  
 DIN - 00383412

Date: 14.08.2023  
 Place: Faridabad

### RASANDIK ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: 1, Roj-Ka-Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Haryana-122103  
 CIN : L74210HR1984PLC032293 www.rasandik.com

#### Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited #	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
		1	Total Income	2,988.04	2,825.35
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional Items	(212.19)	(310.40)	42.31	(280.71)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(238.38)	(501.49)	42.31	(471.80)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(198.53)	(363.52)	31.66	(329.74)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net of tax) (OCI)	(198.53)	(351.49)	31.66	(317.71)



भगवती अक्सीजन लिमिटेड (CIN No: L74899HR1972PLC006203) पंजीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट 5, सेक्टर 25, बल्लभगढ़, हरियाणा- 121004 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अलेखपरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम का सार

"IMPORTANT" Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

U GRO U GRO CAPITAL LIMITED 4th Floor, Tower 3, Equinox Business Park, LBS Road, Kuria, Mumbai 400070 कच्चा सूचना परिशिष्ट IV (देखें नियम 8(1) (अवल सम्पत्ति के लिये) जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिणामों के प्रतिपत्रिका एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिपत्रिका प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (2002 के 54) के अंतर्गत यू ग्रो कैपिटल लिमिटेड जिस्का पंजीकृत कार्यालय 4वा तल, टावर 3, इक्विनॉक्स बिजनेस पार्क, एलबीएस रोड, कुरिया, मुम्बई 400070 में है, के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिपत्रिका प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पंजीकृत धारा 13 (12) के अंतर्गत प्रवर्तन शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना तिथि 8.6.2023 को जारी कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी (1) मेठार्लिन मार्केटिंग, 2) प्रकृत कृष्ण, 3) रमेश प्रभा विनोद जिस्को अधो हस्ता संख्या HCFDELSEC00001024040 है, को उक्त सूचना की प्रति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि 8.6.2023 को रु. 2,95,75,638/- (रु. दो करोड़ पचासवें लाख पचाहत्तर हजार छः सौ अड़तीस मात्र) तथा उस पर व्याज वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था।

वित्तीय परिणाम सार (अंशिक) तिथि: 11 अगस्त, 2023

SEASONS TEXTILES LIMITED CIN: L74999DL1986PLC024058 Registered Office: 26, Feroze Gandhi Road, Lower Ground Floor, Lajpat Nagar-III, New Delhi-110024

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2023 (Rs. In Lakh Except Per Share Data)

AUTO PINS (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: L34300DL1975PLC007994 Regd. Off: Premise No. 40, 1st Floor, India Mall, New Friends Colony, New Delhi, South Delhi-110025

मार्बल सिटी इंडिया लिमिटेड ए-30, एस-11, द्वितीय तल, कैलाश कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली - 110048

30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के अलेखपरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (रु. लाख में)

अन्ना इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर्स लिमिटेड CIN: L65910UP1993PLC070612 पंजी. कार्यालय: शांति नं. 1 एच 3, ई-14/6, प्रथम तल, शान्ता टावर, संजय वेस्ट, अगस्त-282002

AKARA CAPITAL ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED 60, THIRD FLOOR, ARJUN NAGAR, KOTLA MUBARAKPUR, NEW DELHI-110003 CIN: U74110DL2016PTC290970 STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

KUWER INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L74899DL1993PLC056627 Registered office: D-1004, First Floor, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110025

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 Amount in Lakh (except EPS)

रीटा फाइनेंस एण्ड लिजिंग लिमिटेड CIN:L67120DL1981PLC011741 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: जी-328, सेक्टर पल्लो, डिफेंस कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली - 110024

30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के समेकित अलेखपरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम का सार (रु. लाखों में)

JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED CIN: L74899HR1987PLC066065 Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 122103

INNOVATIVE TECH PACK LIMITED CIN: L74999HR1989PLC032412 Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 122103

AJANTA SOYA LIMITED CIN: L15494RJ1992PLC016617 Regd. Office & Works : SP-916, Phase - III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi - 301019, Rajasthan, India